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NEWSLETTER 
Week 10 Term 2  2019 

#11 final newsletter 

 

 

 
Term 3 Dates of interest  
 

Term 3 (10 weeks) 

Week 1 

Mon 22 July Start of Term 3 

                        Newsletter 

Tues 23 July Kapa Haka 

Wed 24 July Y7&8 Tech  

Fri 26 July School Assembly   

  KiwiCan       

  Piano & Guitar lessons 

 Pinelands Winter Sports 

Week 2 

Mon 29 July  BoT meeting 

Tues 30 July Kapa Haka 

          Snow Trip  

Wed 31 July Snow Trip 

Fri 2 Aug School Assembly   

  KiwiCan       

  Piano & Guitar lesso 

Whakamaru School Mission Statement:  
To educate all children to become  life-long learners which 

develops and celebrates talents and abilities.  

 

Maunga Ropu Term placing 

 
 

Tauhara 

11550 

 

 

 

 

Pureora 

11050 

 

 

 

 

Titiraupenga 

10900 

 

 

 

Tongariro 

10800 

Principals message 

Tēnā koutou ngā whānau o te kura o Whakamaru. 
 

Some Term highlights—Lakes Ranch camp, National Young 
Leaders day Hamilton, Leaders Day Taupo, Whakamaru dam 
tour, Rippa Rugby tournament, community hangi & unveiling 
of our pou, Junior Folk Dancing, Pinelands Speech competi-
tion, PTA quiz night, our involvement of Write that Essay, 
seeing writing blossom in the school and many, many more. 
 

Term 3 events winter sports on  Friday Week 1, 26 July. 
Snow trip in Week 2 for 20 students Tuesday 30—
Wednesday 31 July.  Our Pinelands Cross Country has been 
moved to Friday week 5, 23 August and a date change for 
later in the term is our 7s Rugby tournament now on Friday 
20 September the start day of the Rugby World Cup. So a 
very busy term for events to come. 
 

Week 1 Pinelands Winter Sports if you are available for 
transport please let me know via an email or phone the 
office and leave a message with Elva. We will also look to 
take a bus as well. 
 

Snow Trip  Week 2.  Information and gear list will be sent 
home in the first week of Term 3. 
 
Week 3 Teacher Only Day—our teachers will be heading 
over to Apanui School on Thursday 8 August. This is a total 
Play-based learning school and we are going to have a look 
at how the school operates under this style of learning and 
how we see this model fitting in our school. 
 

Miss Whatarau will be away on an overseas trip to support her 
partner Greg Hadley while he competes in the 70.3 World Ironman  
Championships in Nice, France. Mrs Collins to cover her for the last 
few weeks of the term.  
 
School Newsletters.  We will be trialling publishing the news-
letters every fortnight, starting Monday 22nd July. 
 

I would like to wish all of our families a safe and happy     
school holidays and we look forward to another busy term 
ahead. 
 
Regards  
James White 
principal@whakamaru.nz 

 

Junior Supreme Kaahu Award 

 Phoenix Dwane 

Term 2 

Supreme Senior Kaahu Award 

Te Wharemaru Taylor 

 Term 2 
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Awards of 10 Week Term 2 
Whakamaru School Mission Statement:  

To educate all children to become  life-long learners which develops and celebrates talents and abilities.  

Kaahu Kids 

Term 2  Supreme  Junior        

Kaahu Award 

 Phoenix Dwane 

KAAHU KID BEHAVIOUR  EXPECTAIONS EFFECTIVE THINKERS AND LEARNERS AT WHAKAMURU SCHOOL: KAAHU KIDS are……… 

Knowledge seekers Curious, Inquiring, Reflective. 

Always respectful  Self, Others and  Property. 

Accountable for Ourselves, our Actions, our Words. 

High achievers —Excellence, Personal Best, Perseverance 

Unified —Teamwork, Everyone working together, Kotahitanga. 

Week 6      
Certificates Room 1 Room 2 Room 3 Room 5 

Achievement               

Certificates 

Kaani Trueman 

Shadrach Perez 

Natalee McCormack 

Aotearoa Taylor 

Zaharah Riri 

Taegen Cassin 

Dakota Pullen 

Kohineteraupara 

Taylor 

Duffy               

Certificates 
Havana Kingi Wyatt Unkovich Aanav Singh Reagan Baptist 

Term 2  Supreme Senior        

Kaahu Award 

Te Wharemaru Taylor 
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Term 3 (10 weeks) 

Week 3 
Mon 5 Aug Newsletter 
Tues 6 Aug Kapa Haka 
Wed 7 Aug Y7&8 Tech  
Thurs 8 Aug TEACHER ONLY DAY 
Fri 9 Aug School Assembly   
   KiwiCan       
   Piano & Guitar lessons 
Week 4 
Tues 13 Aug Kapa Haka 
Fri 16 Aug School Assembly   
    KiwiCan       
    Piano & Guitar lessons 
Week 5 
Mon 19 Aug Newsletter 
Tues 20 Aug Kapa Haka 
Wed 21 Aug Y7&8 Tech  
Thurs 22 Aug  
Fri 23 Aug School Assembly   
    KiwiCan       
    Piano & Guitar lessons 
     Pinelands X Country  
Week 6 
Tues 27 Aug Kapa Haka 
Fri 30 Aug School Assembly   
      KiwiCan       
  Piano & Guitar lessons 
 
Week 7 (Ms Whatarau away) 
Mon 2 Sept Newsletter 
Tues 3 Sept Kapa Haka 
Wed 5 Sept Y7&8 Tech  
Fri 6 Sept School Assembly   
      KiwiCan       
  Piano & Guitar lessons 
Week 8 (Ms Whatarau away) 
Tues 10 Sept Kapa Haka 
Fri 13 Sept School Assembly   
      KiwiCan       
  Piano & Guitar lesson 
Week 9 (Ms Whatarau away) 
Mon 16 Sept Newsletter 
Tues 17 Sept Kapa Haka 
Wed 18 Sept Y7&8 Tech  
Fri 20 Sept School Assembly   
      KiwiCan       

  Piano & Guitar lessons    

  Pinelands 7s 

Week 10 (Ms Whatarau away) 
Mon  23 Sept  Newsletter 
Tues 24 Sept Kapa Haka 
Fri 27 Sept School Assembly   
    KiwiCan       

  Piano & Guitar lessons 

More dates could be added 

to this calendar once they 

have been confirmed. 
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